
Falcon Motor Club Ltd Results Overall Final
March Hare Classic Trial
0th March 2015

Section Special tests
Overall No Driver Car cc. Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Total 1 2 Total
Position

1 26 Lee Peck Kraken 1600 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18.5 18.3 36.8
2 20 Jim Mountian Dellow 1600 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 16.9 19.3 36.2
3 16 David Jackson Ford Pop Sports 1995 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 20.2 21.5 41.7
4 5 Mike Pearson Dellow Rep 1600 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 18.0 19.4 37.4
5 13 Richard Houlgate Marlin 1798 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 18.2 19.0 37.2
6 1 Mark Endley Leige 993 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 18.2 18.1 36.3
7 19 Peter Hanman Dellow 1172 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 7 18.5 20.6 39.1
8 35 Emma Robilliard VW Beetle 1300 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 7 19.6 21.6 41.2
9 34 Richard Irvine Leige 998 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 0 0 11 18.4 19.7 38.1

10 29 Nick Scott Marlin 1800 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 6 5 0 0 18 18.9 23.1 42.0
11 31 Harry Bounden Marlin 1798 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 4 1 0 4 0 0 20 17.5 20.2 37.7
12 2 Kevin Lindsay VW Beetle 1776 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 5 5 4 0 0 22 21.0 22.8 43.8
13 15 Raymond Ferguson Leige 993 7 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 4 0 6 25 18.0 19.3 37.3
14 14 John Plant Suzuki X90 1590 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 6 5 0 6 25 18.1 20.8 38.9
15 11 Chris Maries Suzuki GV2000 1995 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 2 1 3 0 6 25 19.1 21.5 40.6
16 12 Dave Maries Suzuki GV2000 1998 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 7 6 0 2 4 4 0 0 29 19.7 21.0 40.7
17 4 Matthew Robson Rickman Ranger 1600 7 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 5 4 7 0 0 32 18.9 20.6 39.5
18 17 John Cavendish Suzuki X90 1600 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 5 4 0 6 33 18.9 20.8 39.7
19 32 Martin Redmond NSU 1290 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 6 6 6 0 6 33 22.6 29.5 52.1
20 22 David Middleditch MG Midget 1493 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 6 5 7 0 6 34 18.8 21.8 40.6
21 24 Nigel Jones Mazda MX5 1800 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 3 5 7 0 6 35 17.9 21.5 39.4
22 3 Lee Sample Rickman Ranger 1600 7 0 6 0 0 0 0 2 8 1 4 8 7 0 0 36 19.3 20.7 40.0
23 23 David Hunt Suzuki X90 1600 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 5 3 1 6 6 4 0 6 37 18.1 21.2 39.3
24 8 Andrew Ryan Leige 993 7 0 6 0 0 6 6 0 6 0 3 1 4 0 6 38 18.6 19.9 38.5
25 27 John Parsons Suzuki X90 1967 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 2 8 2 4 6 8 0 6 42 20.1 23.1 43.2
26 9 Reg Taylor Ford Kia 1600 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 2 6 6 7 6 6 43 22.8 22.4 45.2
27 25 Neville Bowers Suzuki X90 1590 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 4 6 6 7 6 6 46 21.0 24.5 45.5
28 18 Jim Davidson Suzuki X90 1598 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 2 8 3 4 6 6 6 6 47 20.7 25.9 46.6
29 28 Nick Barrett Suzuki X90 1600 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 2 8 5 8 5 8 0 6 48 21.2 25.3 46.5

7 Cliff Morrell Peugeot 205 Gti 1905 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 5 3 6 4 6 0 Retire 22.1 22.7 44.8
6 Paul Kavanagh Mazda MX5 1840 5 Non starter
10 Barry Redmayne Leige 1300 8 Retired
21 P Blakeney Edwards Austin Saloon 747 2 Non starter
30 Nicholas Sadler VW Golf 1600 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 8 4 Retired 19.3 20.7 40.0
33 David Leckie Vauxhall Nova 1300 1 Non starter



Falcon Motor Club Ltd Results By Class Final and Awards
March Hare Classic Trial
0th March 2015

Section Special tests
Class No Driver Car cc. Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Total 1 2 Total AWARDS
Position

1 9 Reg Taylor Ford Kia 1600 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 2 6 6 7 6 6 43 22.8 22.4 45.2
7 Cliff Morrell Peugeot 205 Gti 1905 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 5 3 6 4 6 0 Retire 22.1 22.7 44.8
30 Nicholas Sadler VW Golf 1600 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 8 4 Retired 19.3 20.7 40.0
33 David Leckie Vauxhall Nova 1300 1 Non starter

21 P Blakeney Edwards Austin Saloon 747 2 Non starter

1 35 Emma Robilliard VW Beetle 1300 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 7 19.6 21.6 41.2

1 14 John Plant Suzuki X90 1590 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 6 5 0 6 25 18.1 20.8 38.9 First in C5
2 11 Chris Maries Suzuki GV2000 1995 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 2 1 3 0 6 25 19.1 21.5 40.6 Second in C5
3 12 Dave Maries Suzuki GV2000 1998 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 7 6 0 2 4 4 0 0 29 19.7 21.0 40.7 Third in C5
4 17 John Cavendish Suzuki X90 1600 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 5 4 0 6 33 18.9 20.8 39.7
5 32 Martin Redmond NSU 1290 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 6 6 6 0 6 33 22.6 29.5 52.1
6 22 David Middleditch MG Midget 1493 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 6 5 7 0 6 34 18.8 21.8 40.6
7 24 Nigel Jones Mazda MX5 1800 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 3 5 7 0 6 35 17.9 21.5 39.4
8 23 David Hunt Suzuki X90 1600 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 5 3 1 6 6 4 0 6 37 18.1 21.2 39.3
9 27 John Parsons Suzuki X90 1967 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 2 8 2 4 6 8 0 6 42 20.1 23.1 43.2

10 25 Neville Bowers Suzuki X90 1590 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 4 6 6 7 6 6 46 21.0 24.5 45.5
11 18 Jim Davidson Suzuki X90 1598 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 2 8 3 4 6 6 6 6 47 20.7 25.9 46.6
12 28 Nick Barrett Suzuki X90 1600 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 2 8 5 8 5 8 0 6 48 21.2 25.3 46.5

6 Paul Kavanagh Mazda MX5 1840 5 Non starter

1 2 Kevin Lindsay VW Beetle 1776 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 5 5 4 0 0 22 21.0 22.8 43.8

1 13 Richard Houlgate Marlin 1798 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 18.2 19.0 37.2 First in C7
2 1 Mark Endley Leige 993 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 18.2 18.1 36.3 Secon in C7
3 19 Peter Hanman Dellow 1172 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 7 18.5 20.6 39.1
4 29 Nick Scott Marlin 1800 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 6 5 0 0 18 18.9 23.1 42.0
5 31 Harry Bounden Marlin 1798 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 4 1 0 4 0 0 20 17.5 20.2 37.7
6 15 Raymond Ferguson Leige 993 7 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 4 0 6 25 18.0 19.3 37.3
7 4 Matthew Robson Rickman Ranger 1600 7 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 5 4 7 0 0 32 18.9 20.6 39.5
8 3 Lee Sample Rickman Ranger 1600 7 0 6 0 0 0 0 2 8 1 4 8 7 0 0 36 19.3 20.7 40.0
9 8 Andrew Ryan Leige 993 7 0 6 0 0 6 6 0 6 0 3 1 4 0 6 38 18.6 19.9 38.5

1 26 Lee Peck Kraken 1600 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18.5 18.3 36.8 First Overall
2 20 Jim Mountian Dellow 1600 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 16.9 19.3 36.2 First in C8
3 16 David Jackson Ford Pop Sports 1995 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 20.2 21.5 41.7 Best Falcon
4 5 Mike Pearson Dellow Rep 1600 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 18.0 19.4 37.4
5 34 Richard Irvine Leige 998 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 0 0 11 18.4 19.7 38.1

10 Barry Redmayne Leige 1300 8 Retired


